503270626 04/20/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3317244

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VIKAS LAKHOTIA	03/25/2015
AN T. NGUYEN LE	03/25/2015
G. JORDAN MACLAY	04/11/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	H2SCAN CORPORATION
Street Address:	27215 TURNBERRY LANE
Internal Address:	UNIT A
City:	VALENCIA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91355

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14624400

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (626)795-6321

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ipdocket@leechtishman.com

Correspondent Name: LEECH TISHMAN FUSCALDO & LAMPL

Address Line 1: 100 CORSON STREET

Address Line 2: THIRD FLOOR

Address Line 4: PASADENA, CALIFORNIA 91103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6212-51339	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KENNETH D'ALESSANDRO	
SIGNATURE:	/Kenneth D'Alessandro/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/20/2015	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Executed Assignment - Lakhotia#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment - Le#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment - Maclay#page1.tif

PATENT 503270626 REEL: 035446 FRAME: 0614

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS

WHEREAS, I, Vikas Lakhotia, having an address at 23806 Mission Puebla, Valencia, CA 91354. United States of America, (the "Assignor") have invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in United States Patent Application No. 14/624,400, filed February 17, 2015 and entitled "Method for Measuring Gas Concentrations Based on Sensor Response Times," (the "Patent Application") on which I am named as a co-inventor; and

WHEREAS, H2Scan Corporation, a California corporation, with an address at 27215 Turnberry Lane, Unit A, Valencia, CA 91355, United States of America, (bereinafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "Assignee"), wants to acquire all of my rights in the Patent Applications;

NOW, THEREPORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. I do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee my entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Applications; and all divisions, substitutions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all patent applications claiming priority to the Patent Applications, and all United States Letters Patents or foreign Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country (the "Related Applications"); and I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications, to issue all patents claiming priority from the Patent Applications or the Related Applications to Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey my entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to Assignee any facts known to me, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuations-in-part, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce patent protection for all patents claiming priority from the Patent Applications or the Related Applications in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this 25th day of Maych, 2015.

Vikas Lakhotia

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS

WHEREAS, I, An T. Nguyen Le, having an address at 25399 The Old Rd., Apt. 16101, Stevenson Ranch, CA 91381, United States of America, (the "Assignor") have invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in United States Patent Application No. 14/624,400, filed February 17, 2015 and entitled "Method for Measuring Gas Concentrations Based on Sensor Response Times," (the "Patent Application") on which I am named as a co-inventor; and

WHEREAS, H2Scan Corporation, a California corporation, with an address at 27215 Turnberry Lane, Unit A, Valencia, CA 91355, United States of America, (hereinafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "Assignee"), wants to acquire all of my rights in the Patent Applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee my entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Applications; and all divisions, substitutions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all patent applications claiming priority to the Patent Applications, and all United States Letters Patents or foreign Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country (the "Related Applications"); and I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications, to issue all patents claiming priority from the Patent Applications or the Related Applications to Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey my entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to Assignee any facts known to me, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuations-in-part, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce patent protection for all patents claiming priority from the Patent Applications or the Related Applications in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto	my hand this 25 day of
March, 2015.	
	- Vyngen Z
, management, management, management, management, management, management, management, management, management, m	An T. Nguyen Le

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS

WHEREAS, I, G. Jordan Maclay, having an address at 20876 Wildflower Lane, Richland Center, WI 53581, United States of America, (the "Assignor") have invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in United States Patent Application No. 14/624,400, filed February 17, 2015 and entitled "Method for Measuring Gas Concentrations Based on Sensor Response Times," (the "Patent Application") on which I am named as a co-inventor; and

WHEREAS, H2Scan Corporation, a California corporation, with an address at 27215 Turnberry Lane, Unit A, Valencia, CA 91355, United States of America, (hereinafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "Assignee"), wants to acquire all of my rights in the Patent Applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee my entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Applications; and all divisions, substitutions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all patent applications claiming priority to the Patent Applications, and all United States Letters Patents or foreign Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country (the "Related Applications"); and I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications, to issue all patents claiming priority from the Patent Applications or the Related Applications to Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey my entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to Assignee any facts known to me, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuations-in-part, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce patent protection for all patents claiming priority from the Patent Applications or the Related Applications in all countries.

G. Jordan Maclay

Page 1 of 1

RECORDED: 04/20/2015